$102m $415m $517m

Net (Debt)3 / Cash

and cash equivalents
($97m) $415m $318m

Ratio of Net Debt /

EBITDA4 (1.6) Not applicable

1. Please refer to footnote 1 on page 2

2. Pro forma measures have been calculated as at 30 June 2020, after costs of the equity raising

3. Net Debt comprising the net of Borrowings and cash & cash equivalents

4. See footnote 1 on page 3.  EBITDA calculated for the 12 months ended 30 June 2020

5. The JARE debt of US$156.5m (principal of US$145m plus US$11.5m of deferred interest) has been discounted to

present value and converted to Australian dollars at 30 June 2020 to A$181m. For further detail, please refer to note

C.2. in Lynas’ FY20 consolidated financial statements

6. On 13 August 2020, Lynas announced that JARE will defer further interest payments of US$11.5m until 31 October

2021 with no penalty and no additional interest

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

13

Pro-forma Balance Sheet

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

30 June 20

Impact of fully

underwritten equity

raising1

30 June 20

Historical financial

information

Pro forma historical

financial information

A$ million A$ million A$ million

Cash and cash equivalents 102 415 517

Other current assets and non-current assets 834 834

Total assets 936 415 1,351

Borrowings 199 199

Other current liabilities and non-current liabilities 219 219

Total liabilities 418 418

Net assets 518 415 933

Equity

Share capital 1,425 415 1,840

Accumulated losses and reserves (907) (907)

Total equity 518 415 933

1. Pro forma adjustment: $425 million equity raise net of transaction costs of $10 million

14

2. The Lynas Story

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

15

Lynas supplies essential materials to exciting growth industries

Key Investment

Drivers

• Global Climate

Change Policy

• Industrial

Automation

• Desire for

Sustainable Mobility

• Increased global

significance of Rare

Earths

• Heightened focus

on resilient supply

chains

• Technology

Incentives and R&D

Subsidies

Electric Vehicles (EV) – Including Electric drive components, Hybrid

motor technology, Electric public transport and Electric aviation